# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT4589931

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DEAN PAUL FORGERON	03/16/2015
JOSHUA JEREMY BROWN	03/16/2015
GEORGE SEAN MONKMAN	03/16/2015
PAUL J. SANDBERG	03/16/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CARBONCURE TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Street Address:	60 TRIDER CRESCENT
City:	DARTMOUTH, NOVA SCOTIA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	B3B 1R6

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15659334

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650 493-9300

Email: patentdocket@wsgr.com,klopez@wsgr.com WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44131-712.301	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KATHERINE A. LOPEZ		
SIGNATURE:	/k/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CarbonCure 44131-712.201 Signed Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 043559 FRAME: 0937 504543224

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 44131-712.201	
WHEREAS, the undersigne	d:			
Dean Paul Forgeron     White's Lake, NS, CA	Joshua Jeremy Brown     Lower Sackville, NS, CA	George Sean Monkman Montreal, Quebec, CA		
(hereinafter "Inventor(s)),"	have invented certain new and useful improvem	ents in		
	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS	FOR DELIVERY OF CARE	BON DIOXIDE	
	Inited States patent application is executed on explication scrial number 14/642,536 was filed on oblication serial number was filed on in the plication serial number was filed on in the application was filed upon which a United State "). The term "Application(s)" also includes all	March 9, 2015 in the United e U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent Office; and/or as Patent issued on, as U.S	e Patent Cooperation Treaty; . Patent No.	
B3B1R6, CANADA, (here disclosed therein, and in and Inventor(s) (hereinafter coll-thereon granted in the Unite	cinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofol ectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and	entire right, title and interest re conceived, made or discove to any and all patents, inventa- tional convention, agreement,	or's certificates and other forms of protection protocol, or treaty, including those filed under the	
NOW, THEREFO said Assignee:	DRE, in consideration of good and valuable con	sideration acknowledged by s	aid Inventor(s) to have been received in full from	
Inventions; (b) in and to said is a divisional, substitution, or reissuing from any of the and to each and every patent present and future infringen	continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of s foregoing; (e) in and to each and every reissue t and application filed outside the United States	rity to and from said Applicat aid Application(s); (d) in and , reexamination, renewal or es and corresponding to any of to or and to receive and recover	entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said ion(s); (e) in and to each and every application that to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing stension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) in the foregoing; and(g) in and to all claims for past, for Assignee's own use all past, present, and future	
2. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.				
	rms and covenants of this assignment shall inure binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective			
4. Said In contract, or understanding in		nt that said Inventor(s) have n	ot entered and will not enter into any assignment,	
5. Said It agreement, protocol, or trea representatives and assigns.	eventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issured by be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its	ing in the United States, foreig successors and assigns, for the	gn countries, or under any international convention, e sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal	
law principles. If any provi	sion of this instrument is found to be illegal or a law. This instrument may be executed in count	menforceable, the other provi:	State of California, without regard to conflict of sions shall remain effective and enforceable to the ned an original, but all of which together constitute	
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF said Inventog(s) have executed and d	elivered this instrument to sai	d Assignee as of the dates written below:	
Date: 16 Mar 2015	Dear-Paul Forgeton	Date: 16 March 2015	John Brown Joshua Jeremy Brown	

7135066\_1.DOC Page 1 of 1 PATENT
RECORDED: 09/12/2017 REEL: 043559 FRAME: 0938